



AMENDMENT NO. 2
FILE NO. T8080-180068

The Amendment No. 2 is issued to provide answers to the following questions received:

Question No. 1

The R3 criteria outlines the requirement for a Lead Resource that has experience in two (2) projects that have a number of elements. Can you please confirm if the two (2) projects must be performed by the same person in order to qualify, or can the Lead Resource qualification be completed by a team of two or more persons?

Answer No. 1

For the purpose of responding to Rated Criteria R3 only, the Bidder may use one additional person (Vice-Lead Resource) to supplement the project experience of the Lead Resource. A Vice-Lead Resource must also individually meet the Mandatory Criteria M1 and M2.

Question No. 2

With respect to the R3 criteria, do the two (2) rated projects for the lead resource have to currently be employed by the same firm which they were with at the time they executed the two projects? For example, if the Lead Resource completed a program while working with Company A, another while working with Company B, and is now bidding this RFP with Company C, will they still be eligible to claim the experience related to those two projects?

Answer No. 2

With respect to the R3 criteria, the Lead Resource (or Vice-Lead Resource as explained in the previous question) does not need to currently be employed by the same firm which they were with at the time they executed the two projects. The rated projects can be from previous employment.

This amendment shall form part of the agreement. All other terms and conditions of the said agreement shall remain unchanged and in force.